

# ESPECIFICACIONES

**GBS-31504N**

**SOUNDCUP BEAT**

**BOCINA BLUETOOTH / Bluetooth Speaker**



**Getttech®**

|                                     |                                                                                                        |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Modelo</b>                       | GBS-31504N                                                                                             |
| <b>Tecnología</b>                   | Bocina Bluetooth                                                                                       |
| <b>Soporta</b>                      | Función manos libres                                                                                   |
| <b>Fuente de Alimentación</b>       | Batería recargable incorporada: 4000mAh, Tiempo de carga: 4-5 horas, Tiempo de reproducción: 7-8 horas |
| <b>Datos Técnicos</b>               |                                                                                                        |
| <b>Transmisión</b>                  | Distancia de transmisión: 10 m                                                                         |
| <b>Unidad de altavoz</b>            | Diámetro 45 mm, 24W = 12Wx2                                                                            |
| <b>Conexión</b>                     | Cable de audio de 3.5mm o Bluetooth                                                                    |
| <b>BT versión</b>                   | Bluetooth 4.2                                                                                          |
| <b>USB</b>                          | USB 2.0                                                                                                |
| <b>Características del Producto</b> | Resistente al agua, IPX4, X-BASS y Micrófono                                                           |
| <b>Medidas</b>                      | 77.8x74.7x190.8 mm                                                                                     |
| <b>Peso</b>                         | 560 g                                                                                                  |
| <b>EAN 13</b>                       | 7503026779576                                                                                          |

**[www.getttech.com](http://www.getttech.com)**

# SPECIFICATIONS

**GBS-31504N**

**SOUNDCUP BEAT**

**BOCINA BLUETOOTH / Bluetooth Speaker**



|                                |                                                                                           |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Model</b>                   | GBS-31504N                                                                                |
| <b>Technology</b>              | Bluetooth speaker                                                                         |
| <b>Supports</b>                | Hands-Free Function                                                                       |
| <b>Power Supply</b>            | Built-in rechargeable battery: 4000mAh,<br>Charging time: 4-5 hours, Play time: 7-8 hours |
| <b>Technical Data</b>          |                                                                                           |
| <b>Transmission</b>            | Transmission Distance: 10 m                                                               |
| <b>Speaker unit</b>            | Diameter 45 mm, 24W = 12Wx2                                                               |
| <b>Connection</b>              | 3.5mm audio cable or Bluetooth                                                            |
| <b>BT version</b>              | Bluetooth 4.2                                                                             |
| <b>USB</b>                     | USB 2.0                                                                                   |
| <b>Product Characteristics</b> | Water resistant, IPX4, X-BASS<br>and Microphone                                           |
| <b>Measurements</b>            | 77.8x74.7x190.8 mm                                                                        |
| <b>Weight</b>                  | 560 g                                                                                     |
| <b>EAN 13</b>                  | 7503026779576                                                                             |

[www.getttech.com](http://www.getttech.com)

# PÓLIZA DE GARANTÍA

**GBS-31504N**

**SOUNDCUP BEAT**

**BOCINA BLUETOOTH / Bluetooth Speaker**

## Español

**Qian S.A. de C.V.**, garantizará este producto en todos sus componentes y mano de obra durante el periodo de 12 meses, contando a partir de la fecha de adquisición contra cualquier defecto de fabricación y funcionamiento durante el uso normal y doméstico de este producto.

**Qian S.A. de C.V.** garantiza al comprador la ausencia de anomalías de fabricación y funcionamiento incluyendo piezas y componentes del producto o en lo referente a materiales.

1. Esta póliza ampara únicamente productos comercializados por **Qian S.A. de C.V.**, a través de sus distribuidores autorizados dentro de la República Mexicana y los Estados Unidos de América.
2. Para la validación de ésta se deberá presentar el producto defectuoso junto con la presente póliza de garantía completamente llenada y sellada por el distribuidor que realizó la venta o la factura, recibo, o comprobante de compra en el lugar donde se adquirió el producto, o en el Centro de Servicio Nacional.
3. **Qian S.A. de C.V.** podrá utilizar piezas nuevas, restauradas o usadas en buenas condiciones para reparar o reemplazar cualquier producto, sin costo adicional para el consumidor, siempre y cuando el periodo de garantía estipulado en la presente póliza no se haya terminado.
4. En caso de que el producto no tenga reparación, se generará el cambio por un producto similar o de características superiores.
5. El tiempo de reparación no será mayor de 30 días naturales a partir de la fecha de recepción del producto por parte de **Qian S.A. de C.V.** o en su Centro de Servicio Autorizado.
6. **Qian S.A. de C.V.** cubrirá los gastos de envío requeridos para la presentación del producto dentro de la red de centros de servicio autorizados.

## Exclusiones

**Qian S.A. de C.V.** no hará válida esta póliza de garantía en los siguientes casos:

- Cuando el producto se hubiese utilizado en condiciones distintas a las normales.
- Cuando el producto no se hubiese operado de acuerdo al instructivo de uso que lo acompaña.
- Cuando el producto hubiese sido alterado o reparado por personas no autorizadas por parte de **Qian S.A. de C.V.**

Para hacer válida la garantía, así como la adquisición de componentes, partes consumibles y accesorios pueden solicitar información en [www.getttech.com](http://www.getttech.com) o dirigirse a cualquier Centro de Servicio Autorizado **Qian S.A. de C.V.**

## MÉXICO

**Centro de Servicio Autorizado para Garantía Qian S.A. de C.V.**  
Calz. José Guadalupe Gallo #8490-A Col. Agua Blanca Industrial,  
Zapopan Jalisco, México. C.P. 45235 Tel. +52.33.1078.3404

**Centro de Servicio Autorizado para Componentes, Consumibles y Accesorios Qian S.A. de C.V.**  
Calz. José Guadalupe Gallo #8490-A Col. Agua Blanca Industrial,  
Zapopan Jalisco, México. C.P. 45235 Tel. +52.33.1078.3404

## USA

**Centro de Servicio Autorizado para Garantía GRUPO VADETO**  
10065 Via de la Amistad A2, San Diego, CA 92154, Tel. +1.619.271.0384

**Centro de Servicio Autorizado para Componentes, Consumibles y Accesorios GRUPO VADETO**  
10065 Via de la Amistad A2, San Diego, CA 92154, Tel. +1.619.271.0384

## ESPAÑA

**Centro de Servicio Autorizado para Garantía GRUPO VADETO**  
CL Manuel Tovar N° 16, 28034 Madrid, Tel. +34.911.630.942

**Centro de Servicio Autorizado para Componentes, Consumibles y Accesorios GRUPO VADETO**  
CL Manuel Tovar N° 16, 28034 Madrid, Tel. +34.911.630.942

|                         |                               |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|
| <b>Producto:</b>        |                               |
| <b>Fecha de Compra:</b> | <b>Sello del Distribuidor</b> |
| <b>Modelo:</b>          |                               |
| <b>Marca:</b> Getttech  |                               |

# WARRANTY POLICY

**GBS-31504N**

**SOUNDCUP BEAT**

**BOCINA BLUETOOTH / Bluetooth Speaker**

## English

**Qian S.A. de C.V.**, will warranty this product in all its parts and workmanship for the period of 12 months, counting from the date of purchase against defects in manufacture and operation during normal and domestic use of this product.

**Qian S.A. de C.V.** warranty the buyer the absence of manufacturing and operation anomalies including parts and components of the product or in relation to materials.

1. This policy covers only products marketed by **Qian S.A. de C.V.**, through its authorized distributors within the Mexican Republic and United States of America.
2. For the validation of this, the defective product must be presented together with this warranty policy completely filled out and stamped by the distributor that made the sale or the invoice, receipt, or proof of purchase in the place where the product was purchased, or in the National Service Center.
3. **Qian S.A. de C.V.** may use new parts, refurbished or used in good condition to repair or replace any product at no additional cost to the consumer, as long as the warranty period specified in this policy has not been completed.
4. If the product does not have repair, change a similar product or superior characteristics is generated.
5. The repair time will not exceed 30 calendar days from the date of receipt of the product by **Qian S.A. de C.V.** or its Authorized Service Center.
6. **Qian S.A. de C.V.** will cover shipping costs required for presentation of the product within the network of authorized service centers.

## Exclusions

**Qian S.A. de C.V.** will not validate this warranty policy in the following cases:

- When the product has been used under normal conditions.
- When the product had not operated according to the instructions of use that accompanies it.
- When the product has been altered or repaired by unauthorized persons by **Qian S.A. de C.V.**

For warranty purposes, as well as procurement of components, consumable parts and accessories [www.getttech.com](http://www.getttech.com) can request information or contact any Authorized Service Center **Qian S.A. de C.V.**

## MEXICO

**Qian S.A. de C.V. Authorized Service Center for Warranty**

Calz. José Guadalupe Gallo #8490-A Col. Agua Blanca Industrial,  
Zapopan Jalisco, México. C.P. 45235 Tel. +52.33.1078.3404

**Authorized Service Center for Components, Consumables  
and Accessories Qian S.A. de C.V.**

Calz. José Guadalupe Gallo #8490-A Col. Agua Blanca Industrial,  
Zapopan Jalisco, México. C.P. 45235 Tel. +52.33.1078.3404

## USA

**GRUPO VADETO Authorized Service Center for Warranty**

10065 Via de la Amistad A2, San Diego, CA 92154, Tel. +1.619.271.0384

**Authorized Service Center for Components, Consumables  
and Accessories GRUPO VADETO**

10065 Via de la Amistad A2, San Diego, CA 92154, Tel. +1.619.271.0384

## SPAIN

**GRUPO VADETO Authorized Service Center for Warranty**

CL Manuel Tovar Nº 16, 28034 Madrid, Tel. +34.911.630.942

**Authorized Service Center for Components, Consumables and Accessories GRUPO VADETO**

CL Manuel Tovar Nº 16, 28034 Madrid, Tel. +34.911.630.942

|                          |                         |
|--------------------------|-------------------------|
| <b>Product:</b>          |                         |
| <b>Date of Purchase:</b> | <b>Distributor Seal</b> |
| <b>Model:</b>            |                         |
| <b>Brand:</b> Getttech   |                         |



**GBS-31504N**

# SOUNDCUP BEAT

**BOCINA BLUETOOTH / Bluetooth Speaker**

## Le Français

|                                    |                                                                                                   |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Modèle</b>                      | GBS-31504N                                                                                        |
| <b>La technologie</b>              | Haut-parleur Bluetooth                                                                            |
| <b>Des soutiens</b>                | Fonction Mains Libres                                                                             |
| <b>Source de nourriture</b>        | Batterie rechargeable intégrée: 4000mAh,<br>Temps de charge: 4-5 heures, temps de jeu: 7-8 heures |
| <b>Données Techniques</b>          |                                                                                                   |
| <b>Transmission</b>                | Distance de transmission: 10 m                                                                    |
| <b>Unité de haut-parleur</b>       | Diamètre 45 mm, 24W = 12Wx2                                                                       |
| <b>Connexion</b>                   | Câble audio 3,5 mm ou Bluetooth                                                                   |
| <b>Version Bluetooth</b>           | Bluetooth 4.2                                                                                     |
| <b>USB</b>                         | USB 2.0                                                                                           |
| <b>Caractéristiques du Produit</b> | Résistant à l'eau, IPX4,<br>X-BASS et Microfone                                                   |
| <b>Mesures</b>                     | 77.8x74.7x190.8 mm                                                                                |
| <b>Poids</b>                       | 560 g                                                                                             |
| <b>EAN 13</b>                      | 7503026779576                                                                                     |

## Italiano

|                                |                                                                                                         |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Modello</b>                 | GBS-31504N                                                                                              |
| <b>Tecnologia</b>              | Altoparlante Bluetooth                                                                                  |
| <b>Supporti</b>                | Funzione vivavoce                                                                                       |
| <b>Fonte di alimentazione</b>  | Batteria ricaricabile integrata: 4000mAh,<br>Tempo di ricarica: 4-5 ore, tempo di riproduzione: 7-8 ore |
| <b>Dati Tecnici</b>            |                                                                                                         |
| <b>Trasmissione</b>            | Distanza di trasmissione: 10 m                                                                          |
| <b>Altoparlante</b>            | Diametro 45 mm, 24 W = 12 W x 2                                                                         |
| <b>Collegamento</b>            | Cavo audio da 3,5 mm o Bluetooth                                                                        |
| <b>Versione Bluetooth</b>      | Bluetooth 4.2                                                                                           |
| <b>USB</b>                     | USB 2.0                                                                                                 |
| <b>Lineamenti del Prodotto</b> | Resistente all'acqua, IPX4,<br>X-BASS e Microfone                                                       |
| <b>Misure</b>                  | 77.8x74.7x190.8 mm                                                                                      |
| <b>Peso</b>                    | 560 g                                                                                                   |
| <b>EAN 13</b>                  | 7503026779576                                                                                           |

## Portugues

|                                   |                                                                                                          |
|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Modelo</b>                     | GBS-31504N                                                                                               |
| <b>Tecnologia</b>                 | Alto-falante Bluetooth                                                                                   |
| <b>Suporta</b>                    | Função mãos-livres                                                                                       |
| <b>Fonte de Alimento</b>          | Bateria recarregável embutida: 4000mAh, tempo de carregamento: 4-5 horas, tempo de reprodução: 7-8 horas |
| <b>Dados Técnicos</b>             |                                                                                                          |
| <b>Transmissão</b>                | Distância de transmissão: 10 m                                                                           |
| <b>Unidade de alto-falante</b>    | Diâmetro 45 mm, 24 W = 12 W x 2                                                                          |
| <b>Conexão</b>                    | Cabo de áudio de 3,5 mm ou Bluetooth                                                                     |
| <b>Versão Bluetooth</b>           | Bluetooth 4.2                                                                                            |
| <b>USB</b>                        | USB 2.0                                                                                                  |
| <b>Funcionalidades do Produto</b> | Resistente à água, IPX4,<br>X-BASS e Microfone                                                           |
| <b>Medidas</b>                    | 77.8x74.7x190.8 mm                                                                                       |
| <b>Peso</b>                       | 560 g                                                                                                    |
| <b>EAN 13</b>                     | 7503026779576                                                                                            |

## Deutsch

|                            |                                                                          |
|----------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Modell</b>              | GBS-31504N                                                               |
| <b>Technologie</b>         | Bluetooth-Lautsprecher                                                   |
| <b>Unterstützt</b>         | Freisprechfunktion                                                       |
| <b>Nahrungsquelle</b>      | Eingebauter Akku: 4000mAh, Ladezeit: 4-5 Stunden, Spielzeit: 7-8 Stunden |
| <b>Technische Daten</b>    |                                                                          |
| <b>Übertragung</b>         | Übertragungsdistanz: 10 m                                                |
| <b>Lautsprechereinheit</b> | Durchmesser 45 mm, 24 W = 12 W x 2                                       |
| <b>Verbindung</b>          | 3,5 mm Audiokabel oder Bluetooth                                         |
| <b>Bluetooth-Version</b>   | Bluetooth 4.2                                                            |
| <b>USB</b>                 | USB 2.0                                                                  |
| <b>Produktmerkmale</b>     | Wasserfest, IPX4,<br>X-BASS und Microfone                                |
| <b>Maßnahmen</b>           | 77.8x74.7x190.8 mm                                                       |
| <b>Gewicht</b>             | 560 g                                                                    |
| <b>EAN 13</b>              | 7503026779576                                                            |

